
2026 University of Akron Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (33), Opp (27)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Szymczak  (1), Totals (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Guadamuz  1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-15), Szymczak
(6-6), Guadamuz  (3-3), Allen (2-2), Jones (1-1), Matthews (1-1), Munday (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Morgan , Brennan .571 4-4 14 4 8 2 0 0 4 10 .714 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
40 Hayman, Henry .444 3-2 9 2 4 3 0 0 2 7 .778 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 5 0 1.000
5 Chrisman , Brody .438 4-4 16 4 7 2 0 3 7 18 1.125 1 0 4 1 .444 1 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
6 Phillips , Kelton .375 4-4 16 5 6 0 0 0 1 6 .375 1 1 3 0 .421 1 0 7-8 9 0 0 1.000
27 Bowen, Blake .308 4-4 13 2 4 1 0 1 3 8 .615 5 0 6 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
1 Lafferty, Austin .214 4-4 14 4 3 1 0 0 0 4 .286 4 0 4 0 .389 0 0 2-2 6 0 0 1.000
2 McConachie, Kyle .214 4-4 14 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .286 0 0 4 0 .214 0 1 3-3 8 6 1 .933
26 Szymczak , Mitchel .167 3-3 12 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .167 1 0 3 0 .231 0 0 0-0 17 2 0 1.000
23 Amundson , Easton .133 4-4 15 3 2 1 1 0 3 5 .333 1 1 6 0 .222 1 0 0-0 23 1 2 .923
29 Bowen, Brady .000 3-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 5 7 1 .923
13 Jones, Ryan .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
30 Mathison, Gabe .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 DeBoskie, Prince .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .293 4-4 133 29 39 11 1 4 24 64 .481 17 4 36 2 .382 3 2 14-15 92 28 5 .960
Opponents .258 4-4 120 25 31 3 1 5 24 51 .425 18 3 27 3 .366 1 2 7-8 96 25 6 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
0 Munday, Parker 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
15 Allen, John 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
20 Groce, Garrett 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
22 Bednar, Taylor 0.00 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 1 1.1 3 4 0 0 3 0 0 1 .375 0 0 0 0 0
29 Bowen, Brady 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
36 Matthews, Trieg 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
25 Herchelroath, Cy 1.80 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 1 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 .071 0 0 0 1 0
11 Griffith, Elijah 4.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 2 2 2 3 1 0 1 .214 1 0 1 0 0
16 Vandegrift, Landon 4.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 3 2 2 2 1 0 1 .267 0 0 0 0 2
19 Guadamuz , Samuel 4.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 3 2 0 2 1 0 0 .313 0 1 0 0 0
32 McKenna , Floyd 5.40 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 .375 2 0 0 0 0
34 Beck, Carter 5.40 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 1 1 3 4 0 0 0 .167 0 1 0 0 0
18 Ross, Josiah 45.00 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 5 5 1 2 0 1 1 .571 0 0 0 0 0
4 Newman , Jeremiah 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 4 4 2 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.28 2-2 16 4 0 0 1 30.2 31 25 18 18 27 3 1 5 .258 4 3 1 1 2
Opponents 6.19 2-2 17 4 0 0 1 32.0 39 29 22 17 36 11 1 4 .293 5 4 0 3 2



2026 University of Akron Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Szymczak , Mitchel 19 17 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 1 0
13 Jones, Ryan 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Phillips , Kelton 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Chrisman , Brody 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Hayman, Henry 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Lafferty, Austin 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Morgan , Brennan 5 3 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Vandegrift, Landon 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Guadamuz , Samuel 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
25 Herchelroath, Cy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
32 McKenna , Floyd 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 McConachie, Kyle 15 8 6 1 .933 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Amundson , Easton 26 23 1 2 .923 3 0 0 — 0 0
29 Bowen, Brady 13 5 7 1 .923 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Allen, John 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
0 Munday, Parker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Griffith, Elijah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Ross, Josiah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Groce, Garrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Bednar, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 DeBoskie, Prince 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Bowen, Blake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Mathison, Gabe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Beck, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Matthews, Trieg 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Newman , Jeremiah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Heisler, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 125 92 28 5 .960 8 14 1 .933 1 0
Opponents 127 96 25 6 .953 5 28 1 .966 5 0


